
Time Details of Event

Week 16

Mon 16 Dec 18:00-20:30 Christmas Concert - Doors at 4.45pm for PTA fun & games, concert end 7.30pm whole events ends 8:30pm

Tues 17 Dec All Day Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Tues 17 Dec 13:10-15:00 Ada Carol Service Year 7 at St Peters Church

Tues 17 Dec 15:00 Early dismissal for Years 7

Wed 18 Dec 12:50 Return to tutor rooms, staggered dismissal 

Christmas Break Thursday 19th December to Friday 3rd January

Week 17

Mon 6 Jan 10:45 Gates open to students

Tues 7 Jan 08:20-13:30 GCSE PE Y11 Cycling course - part 1 (cohort 1)

Weds 8 Jan 08:20-13:30 GCSE PE Y11 Cycling course - part 2 (cohort 1)

Fri 10 Jan 14:00-16:00 ALIS Testing for Trust Students - Year 11

Week 18 Trip: Senior TFG Weekend Away (Year 10 to 13) 9th - 13th Jan

Staff Survey launched Monday 13th Jan, closes 24th Jan

Tues 14 Jan 08:20-13:30 GCSE PE Y11 Cycling course - part 1 (cohort 2)

Tues 14 Jan All day Yr 10 & 11 Oxford University Maths Taster day (12 students)

Wed 15 Jan 08:20-13:30 GCSE PE Y11 Cycling course - part 2 (cohort 2)

Thurs 16 Jan 16:00-17:00 History Scholars Debate Ada Vs EF

Thurs 16 Jan 16:00-20:00 Parents Evening - Year 12 &13 (online)

Week 19 External applicants to Trust Sixth Forms sit pre-admissions tests

Student Surveys in Computer Rooms 

Weds 22 Jan 12:30 Early Close for Students 

Thurs 23 Jan 16:00-20:00 Parents Evening - Year 11 (online)

Fri 24 Jan TBC IBM trip - Year 11

Week 20 Wednesday 29th January UCAS Application Deadline

Tues 28 Jan All day Oxford University Trip (Year 10)

Weds 29 Jan 08:50-10:30 UKMT Intermediate Maths Challenge Years 9-11 (BWI)

Thurs 30 Jan P3 & P4 Year 10 IBM workshop

Thurs 30 Jan 13:00-16:00 MathsHub Training NWI

Thurs 30 Jan 18:00-20:00 Ada 6th Form information Evening

Fri 31 Jan All day Hosting German students 31st - 7th Feb TBC

Week 21 No SLT assemblies due to workshops and PSHE assemblies

Tues 4 Feb 18:00-20:00 Govenors - Local Governing Board Meeting 

Thurs 6 Feb 18:00-19:00 Year 9 Options Evening 

Fri 7 Feb All day Hosting German students 7th - 14th - TBC

Sun 9 Feb 10:00-11:30 Education Sunday at St. Peter's - Sunday 9th Feb 

Week 22

Tues 11 Feb 08:20-10:30 Safer internet day - 'Stop and Think'

Thurs 13 Feb TBC Advanced Pathways Programme Workshops at WP sessions Year 10 & Year 11

Thurs 13 Feb All Day Enterprise Day - Valentine's

Thurs 13 Feb 18:15-22:45 Play on! Lyric Hammersmith Trip - PGI Year 10 & 11 

Fri 14 Feb <3 09:00-13:00 Staff training - Performance Management - School Closed to Pupils

Half term Monday 17th to Friday 21st Feb

Week 23 Ramadan 28th Feb - 30th March

Thurs 27 Feb 16:00-20:00 Parents Evening - Year 9 (online)

Week 24 Q3 Week Friday 7th March to Friday 14th March (Year 11 and Year 13)

Ramadan 28th Feb - 30th March

Weds 5 Mar 09:00-10:30 German Play - Year 8 German Students 

Weds 5 Mar 15:00-17:00 History Scholars Debate AL v TWY  

Thurs 6 Mar All day World Book day - literacy charity fundraising

Thurs 6 Mar 13:00- 16:00 MathsHub Training NWI

Sat 8 Mar All day Betchtel Lego Competition 

Week 25
Q3 Week Friday 7th March to Friday 14th March (Year 11 and Year 13)

Q3 Week Monday 10th March to Friday 14th March (Years 7 - 10 and Year 12)

Ramadan 28th Feb - 30th March

Fri 14 Mar 12:30-13:20 Pi Day Events 

Sat 15 Mar Year 10 D of E Training weekend - in school

Sun 16 Mar Year 10 D of E Training weekend - practice expedition 

Week 26

Weds 19 Mar All day Year 9 immunisations for Year 9

Thurs 20 Mar 08:50-10:30 UKMT Intermediate Kangaroo and Olympiad (Years 9 - 11, small number) (BWI)

Thurs 20 Mar 18:00-20:00 Spring Concert

Fri 21 Mar 09:30-14:30 Apprenticeship UCAS Fair - Emirates stadium Year 12

Fri 21 Mar TBC IBM Trip - Year 9

Week 27

Tues 25 Mar 12:30 Early Close for Students 

Weds 26 Mar 18:00-19:00 Audit and Risk Committee 

Weds 26 Mar 18:00-19:00 Information Evening for 6th Form Applicants 

Thurs 27 Mar TBC Advanced Pathways Programme Workshops at WP sessions Year 10 & Year 11

Thurs 27 Mar TBC IBM Workshop - all of Year 10

Thurs 27 Mar All day Year 9 Immunisations for Year 9

Fri 28 March 15:30-17:00 PTA Uniform Sale

Fri 28 March TBC IBM trip - Trust Trip Year 12

Sat 29 March D of E practice expedition 

Week 28

Thurs 3 Apr 12:50 Early Close for students -  staggered dismissal 

Easter Break Friday 4th April to Monday 21st April 


